LOBBY BAR

ExxeaHeBHo ¢ 8:00 go 1:00

Daily, 8am - Tam



3AKYCKW
tvpetizers

XapeHbli1 cbip Bpu € KYH)KYTOM, BUHOFPaAHbIM 850P

KOH$UTIOPOM 1 MaZIMHOBBLIM COYCOM /@ @

Fried Brie cheese with sesame seeds, grape confiture,
and raspberry sauce

KpeBeTKM XapeHble ¢ KOKOCOM, GPyKTOBOIA CanbCoii n 950P

LMTPYCOBBLIM COycoM / @ © @ @ @ @

Deep fried shrimp with coconut, fruit salsa, citrus sauce

depmepckue Cbipbl C BUHOrPaAoM, MeAOM U FPUCCUHN / 1200P

Farm cheese with grapes, honey and grissini @ ® @ ®
IO,

KpacHas ukpa, 30g 1400P
MoaaéTtca c onagbsaMmm n cmeTaHom /
Red caviar, 30g @ @ @ ®

Served with pancakes and sour cream

CAJIATbI
Salaas

Canat «Kanpese» ¢ MoLapennoin, TomataMu v necto / 1300P

Caprese with mozzarella and pesto sauce @@@

peyeckunii canaT c ToMaTamu, orypuamu, 6onrapckmum 900 P
nepuem, oiMBKaMu n celpom ¢eta /
Greek salad with feta cheese

NncTtba canaTta PoMeiiH C TUrPOBLIMU KpeBeTKamu, 1400P
TOMaTamu 1 AOMaLIHMM COycOM 13 aHuoycos /  (§) @ ®

Romaine leaves with tiger prawns, tomatoes, and @ @
homemade anchovy sauce



NucTbsA canata PoMeiiH ¢ rpyaKoii LpinaeHKa, Tomatamm 1100 P

1 AOMALUHUM COYCOM 13 aH40YCOB / @ @ @
Romaine leaves with chicken breast, tomatoes, and
homemade anchovy sauce

CIHABMYY

Sanaweches

Kny6HbIA COHABUY C KYPUHOI FPYAKOIA, ALLOM, 6€KOHOM, 1300 P
TOMaToOM, INCTbSIMU canata PoMeliH 1 malioHe30M /@ @

Club sandwich with chicken breast, egg, bacon, © ®
tomatoes, Romaine leaves, mayonnaise

Byprep c roBsagnHo, NUCTbAMU canaTta POMeiH, 1750 P
TOMaTaMu, KPacHbIM JIYKOM, COYCOM C KOPHULLOHaMM U

ropumuei / @ @ © ®

Beef burger with Romaine leaves, tomatoes, red onion,

relish with gherkins and mustard

[JononHuTenbHbIl cbip / Extra cheese @ 180 P
OECEPTHI
Desserts
Unskeiik Hbro-Mopk ¢ anenbcMHoBo-KapamesbHbIM 550%

coycom/@@@ @

New York cheesecake with caramel and orange sauce

Tunpamwucy/ @ @ @ @ 600 P

Tiramisu

Kpem-6ptone ¢ manuHow / @ @ 550P
Vanilla creme brulee with raspberry

LLlaprkK MOPOXEHOTO0 (MoXanyicTa, yTouHuTe y 300P

oduUMaHTa acCOPTUMEHT) /@ @

Ice-cream scoop (please, ask your waiter on a choice)



AECEPTHI OT LUED-KOHAUTEPA
Pastry (lef's Collection
LLly ¢ Tp1o KpeMoB: @ @ @ ®

OpEeXOBbIiA, anesIbCUHOBLIN U KOdeHO-LLoKoNaaHbIN /
Choux with trio of creams: hazelnut, orange, and coffee-
chocolate

HeanonutaHckuii kekc-6aba ¢ kopuueii /@ @ @ @

Neapolitan cake baba with cinnamon

JInMoHHasa TapTaneTka ¢ MepeHroii /@ @ @ @

Lemon tartlet with meringue

SKJIep C apaxmncoM, CONEHOI KapaMenbio U LLIOKOAA0M/|
Eclair with crunchy peanut, salted caramel, and chocolate

CMOpPOANHHO-MUHAANBHOE NMUPOXHOE C KopMaHapoMm /
Currant almond cake with coriander @ @ @

NMupoxHoe 3cTepxasu / @ @ @ @

Esterhézy torte

Mwunbdein No-UTanbAHCKU C rony6unko /@ @ ©
Italian Mille-Feuille with blueberry

LUOKOﬂaAHO-dJVICTaLLIKOBaﬂ TapTaneTka ¢ MaJIMHOBbIM

Myccoml®©©®

Chocolate pistachio tartlet with raspberry mousse

®ucTawkoBsIf Tupamucy /() @ @ (N

Pistachio tiramisu

400 P

400 P

400 P

400 P

450 P

500P

550 P

550 P

600P



KNACCUYECKUE KOKTENIN
(lassic cockralls
MoxwuTo / Mojito

Pom Bpyran, mfiTa, gonbKka navma, caxap, cogosas /
Rum Brugal, mint, lime slice, sugar, soda water

Aneponb Wnputy / Aperol Spritz
Urpmnctoe BnHO, nnkép Aperol, cogoBas /
Sparkling wine, Aperol, soda

®peHu75 / French 75
[DKVIH, NrpycToe BMHO, IMMOHHbIN COK, caxapHblii cupon /
Gin, sparkling wine, lemon juice, sugar syrup

NoHr Aineng Aiic Tn / Long Island Ice Tea

Bogka, pom, ixmnH Green Baboon, Tekuna, nukép
Cointreau, Kosa, TMMOHHbIV cOK /

Vodka, rum, gin Green Baboon, tequila, Cointreau, cola,
lemon juice

Herponu / Negroni

BepmyT Martini Rosso, A>xmH Green Baboon, 6uttep
Campari/

Martini Rosso, Campari, gin Green Baboon

HerpoHu C6anbaTto / Negroni Sbagliato
BepmyT Martini Rosso, 6uttep Campari, urpucroe suHo/
Martini Rosso, Campari, sparkling wine

Xyro / Hugo
Urpucroe BMHO, MATa, NaiiM, cogoBast, cmpon 6y3uHbl /
Sparkling wine, lime, mint, soda water, elderflower syrup

Kocmononuten/ Cosmopolitan
Bogka, nnkép Cointreau, MOpC K/IIOKBEHHbIA, Naim /
Vodka, Cointreau, cranberry drink, lime

1050P

1150P

1100P

1400P

1050P

1100P

1050P

1050P



Kup-posins / Kir Royal 1050#
Urpuctoe BUHO, HEPHOCMOPOANHOBBIM NNKEp /
Sparkling wine, Blackcurrant liqueur

JAavikmpwn / Daiquiri 1100 P
Pom, caxapHblii cupon, naim
Rum, sugar syrup, fresh lime

MaprapuTa / Margarita 1150 P
Tekwnna Espolon, nukép Cointreau, cBeXuii naiim
Tequila Espolon, Cointreau, fresh lime

BE3A/IKOTO/IbHbBIE KOKTEWAWU
Non-—alcoliolic cockeails

MoxwuTo / Mojito 700P
MsiTa, AgonbKa naiima, caxap, cogoBas /
Mint, lime slice, sugar, soda

MuHa Konaaa / Pina Colada 7008
CoK aHaHaCoBbIM, CIMBKW, CMPON KOKOCOBBIW, aHaHac /
Pineapple juice, cream, coconut syrup, pineapple



O/ZIHOCO/TI0A0BLIV LUOTNAHACKNI BUCKU

Sz?gc]/c; _Matz Scoec/i TT sy 40ml
Auchentoshan American Oak 950k
McClelland'’s Lowland 1050 P
Glenfiddich 12 y.o. 1350P
Macallan 12 y.o. 2800P

KYMAXNPOBAHHbI LLOTNAHACKWNIA BNCKA

Blended Scorch T hesky 40m|
Blended Scorch [T

Dewar's 600P
Johnnie Walker Red Label 600R
Johnnie Walker Black label 950 R
Ballantine’s 800 R
Monkey Shoulder 1050 P
Chivas 12 y.o. 1100 P

VPNAHACKIA BUCKWN

— S— -
Trest [Thasky 40m]
The Irishman 950 P
Jameson 9508
Tullamore Dew 950 P
BYPBEOH

S i o/ A 40ml
Bowrbon [T sky m
Jim Beam 700k
Jim Beam Apple 8002

Jack Daniel’s 850 P



AMEPUTNB N BUNTTEP
cTverityf and biccer

40ml

Campari 500 P
Martini Rosso, Dry, Bianco 500P
Aperol 600 P
Fernet Branca 750 P
Cinar 600 P
Jagermeister 600 P
Becherovka 600 P
KOHbAK
Cograc pom
Courvoisier VS 1100P
Monnet VS 750 P
Monnet VSOP 950 P
Camus VS 1000P
Camus VSOP 1250P
Remy Martin VSOP 1450 P
Remy Martin XO 3900P
Otard XO 4200P
BEPEHA
Branady

- 40ml
Ararat 3 y.o. 600P
Ararat 5 y.o. 700P
Torres 10 y.o. 750P
JDKUH

-~ /

Gen Jom
Gordon's 700P
South Bank London Dry Gin 700P
Tanqueray 850P
Bombay Sapphire 1050 P
Roku 1050 P

Hendrick's 1150P



TEKMNA
Tequala

Espolon Reposado

POM
R

Brugal Anejo Superior
Havana Club

Bacardi Carta Oro
Boukman Botanical
Zacapa 23

JINKEPBI
Leguewrs

Beluga Pear and Linden
Cointreau

Amaretto

Baileys Irish Cream
Sambuca

Grand Marnier

BO/ZIKA
Todka

Tsarskaya Gold
Onegin

Absolut Citron
Beluga Noble
Beluga Gold Line
Grey Goose

HAJTIBKA
Corawal

Onegin BuwHsa / Onegin Cherry
Onegin YepHonnogHas Psa6uHa / Onegin Chokeberry

40ml
1050k

40ml
700 P
500 P
600 P
1300P
1700P

40ml
500 P
700 P
650 P
650 P
700 P
950 P

40ml

500P
600 P
500P
600 P
750 P
800 P

40ml

550 P
550 P



LHAMTITAHCKOE, UTPNCTOE BUHO U
KPEMAH

5 ST N
Champagne. Sparklng 1T owe and

Cremant

150ml 750ml
Lunetto Prosecco, Italy 1400 P 7000k
Chardonnay Balaklava Brut, Russia 550P 2750P
Prosecco Bruni, Pradio, Italy 1000P 5000P
Prosecco Passaparola, Pradio, Italy 1300P 6500P
Prosecco Ruggeri Giall’oro, Italy (375ml) 6500P
Crémant de Bourgogne Veuve Ambal, Grand 7500P
Cuve, France
Moét & Chandon Brut, France 19800 P
BE/TOE BUHO

/- /s

W hze T ane

150ml 750ml
Ernst Ludwig Riesling, Germany 800 P 4000P
Pinot Grigio, Cielo, Italy 700 P 3500P
Sauvignon Blanc, Paddle Creek, 1100 P 5500P
New Zealand
Sober Bash Muller Thurgau, Russia 550P 2750P
PO30OBOE BHO
Rose TTene

150ml 750ml
Pino Grigio Blush, Cielo, Italy 700 P 3500P
KPACHOE BUHO

/,

Red e

150ml 750ml
Lovely Lilly Pinot Noire, Germany 900 P 4500 P
Merlot e Raboso Cielo, Italy 700 P 3500FP
Malbec Finca La Linda, Luigi Bosca, Argentina 900 P 4500 P
Viu Manent Carmenere, Chile 600P 3000P

Sober Bash Krasnostop, Russia 550P 2750P



BYTbITOYHOE NMNBO
PRoetled beer

Xurynu / Zhiguli

baa / Bud

Nedoe TemHoe/ Leffe Brune
KopoHa 3kcTpa / Corona Extra

Kpywosuue / KruSovice

MWHEPAJ/TbHAS BOJA zom!
NoeralTTacer

WmnopTHas Boaa (6e3 raza / c rasom) / 600 P
Imported water (still / sparkling)

Bopaa baiikan (6e3 rasa/ c rasom) / 450P

Water Baikal (still / sparkling)

COKWM WM BE3AJTIKOIOJ1bHBIE HAMNTKIW
Juces &5 Soft Drinks

Coku B accopTuMeHTe / Assorted juice
Mopc / Mors

Koka Kona / Coca Cola

Koka Kona 3upo / Coca Cola Zero

Puu ToHuk / Rich Tonic

3Bepsecc JIumoH-nanim / Evervess Lime-Lemon
3BepBecc AnenbcunH / Evervess Orange

300ml
450 P
550k
750k
650P

450ml
400P

750ml

1000P

200ml
400P
400#P

200ml
450 P

330ml
450P
450 P
450P
450 P



CBEXEBBIXKATBIE COKW
./ /?} -(:’J‘/Z:/)": g%?&[ cezee ?/ 7}/[ 4 2‘ (A}

AnenbcuH, A6510K0, rpeindpyT, MOPKOBb /
Orange, apple, grapefruit, carrot

YA
Jea

YepHbIia yaia/ Black tea

AHrAniicknii 3aeTpak / English Breakfast

dpn Fpeit / Earl Grey

UepHblit uait ¢ TMbsiHoM / Black tea with thyme

3eneHblii yaw / Green tea

Cenua / Sencha

XacmuH / Jasmine

MonouHblii ynyH / Milk Oolong

XeHblueHb MoneT JpakoHa / Ginseng Flight of Dragon

®PpyKTOBLI 1 TpaBAHOW Yald / Fruit and herbal tea
Pomatuka / Chamomile

KpacHbiin ppykT / Red fruit

MwuHaanbHbIn nupor / Almond pie

CébuTteHb / Sbiten

YA COBCTBEHHOTIO
MPATOTOBJ/TEHIA
cresan Jea
O6nennxoBblii Yail ¢ UM6UpPEm /

Sea buckthorn tea

®pyKTOBBIN YalA, NMMOH, Még, mAaTa /
Red fruit tea, lemon, honey, mint

YEpHbIiA yaii, MaHro, Mapakyus, anenbcuH, M&a, TMMOH
Black tea, mango, passion fruit, orange, honey, lemon

250ml
700P

400 P

600 P

600 P

600 P



KJTACCUYECKMIN KODE
Coffee selection

Scnpecco / Espresso

Scnpecco MakunaTo / Espresso macchiato
JABoiiHoi acnipecco / Double espresso
AmMepuKaHo / Americano

KanyumnHo / Cappuccino

NatTe / Latte

NatTe c cuponom / Latte with syrup
®dnaT yanT / Flat white

Koge «beiinnc» / Baileys coffee

Koge no-npnaHgckm / Irish coffee
Scnpecco-THU / Espresso-tini

FOPSAYNI LLIOKONAA
cLrtisan ot chocolate

M3blCKaHHbIA HANWUTOK U3 TEMHOI0

70% wokonaga ¢ ApobnéHHbIMM 606aMn Kakao

/

Delicious drink of 70% dark chocolate with cocoa bins

400 P
400 P
450 P
400 P
500 P
500 P
550 P
500 P
800 P
850 P
850 P

600 P



MuweBble anneprexsbl
Food allergens

FnioteH Pakoo6pasHble
@ Gluten Crustaceans ECN'Y BAC AJINEPTUNA
Cenb,qepel‘/’l ﬂﬁua HA KAKOW-NTNBO
® @ NPOAYKT,
Celery Eggs .
MOXANYWUCTA,
® Opexu @ Monntockun NPEAYNPEAVNTE
Tree nuts Mollusks OPULNAHTA
@ Pblba @ Monoko
Fish Milk IF YOU HAVE ALLERGY
TO ANY PRODUCT,
Con Mopuunua
@ ® ) PLEASE KINDLY INFORM
S0y Mustar THE WAITER

KyHXXyT Cynbdarthbl
@ S

Sesame Sulfites

@ Apaxuc @ JronuH
Peanuts Lupin



